

# WASHOE COUNTY

"Dedicated To Excellence in Public Service" www.co.washoe.nv.us

# STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: November 10, 2015



DATE:	October 21, 2015	
TO:	Board of County Commissioners	
FROM:	Robert Smith, Animal Services Manager Telephone: 353-8945, Email: <u>rasmith@washoecounty.us</u>	
THROUGH:	Shyanne Schull, Animal Services Director	
SUBJECT:	Recommendation to approve the reappointment of Kathryn Hass to the Anima Control Board, representing County Commission District 2, a four year term commencing on November 10, 2015 and ending on November 10, 2019. (District 2)	

## **SUMMARY**

The purpose of this item is to recommend the appointment of Kathryn Hass, to the Animal Control Board, representing Washoe County Commission District 2.

County Priority/Goal - Regional and Community Leadership

## **PREVIOUS ACTION**

N\A

## BACKGROUND

The Animal Control Board was established by County Code to approve, suspend and revoke exotic animal, cattery permits and kennel permits within Washoe County, including the City of Reno and the City of Sparks. In accordance with Washoe County Code 55.030, the Board of Commissioners appointed members to the Animal Control Board including one member each to represent the five County Commission Districts and one representative of a society for the prevention of cruelty to animals and one member having experience or qualifications with exotic animals.

The appointed representative serves a four-year term on the Animal Control Board.

## FISCAL IMPACT

This action presents no fiscal impact to the Department.



#### **RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended to approve the appointment of Kathryn Hass to the Animal Control Board, representing County Commission District 2, a four year term commencing on November 10, 2015 and ending on November 10, 2019.

#### POSSIBLE MOTION

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be:

Move to approve the appointment of Kathryn Hass to the Animal Control Board, representing County Commission District 2, a four year term commencing on November 10, 2015 and ending on November 10, 2019.

#### Smith, Robert A.

From:	kathass2@charter.net
Sent:	Monday, September 28, 2015 11:29 AM
To:	WEBTEAM; Smith, Robert A.
Subject:	VOLUNTEER APPLICATION: Kennel/Exotic Permit Board

# **Application for Kennel/Exotic Permit Board**

#### **Additional Information:**

I have served on this Board since April of 2009. I have enjoyed participating in the Board meetings and would like to continue. Thank you for your consideration.

#### **Personal Information**

Salutation Ms **First Name** Kathryn Last Name Hass Address 1 3531 Caballo Alto Court Address 2 City Reno County Washoe State NV Zipcode 89502 Main Phone (775) 826-5345 **Secondary Phone** (775) 225-2555 **Email Address** kathass2@charter.net **Contact Preference** any

#### **Education Background**

School Name Truckee Meadows Community College Graduated yes Graduation Year 1980 Course Of Study Criminal Justice/Parole and Probation Degree Earned Associates Notes I have continued my education at TMCC from 1980 to the present. I hope to obtain an additional degree in general studies in the Spring of 2016.

#### Professional Background

• •

Employer Sherman & Howard From Date 03/01/80 To Date 05/31/13 Status full-time Job Title Legal Assistant Duties Sherman & Howard was known as Swendseid & Stern until 2013.
Employer Retired From Date 06/01/13
To Date present
Status
full-time Job Title

## Awards and Honors

**Duties** 

Honor
none
Honor Date
present
Details

## Volunteer History

Agency Animal Control Board of Washoe County From Date 04/01/09 To Date present Volunteer Title Member of Animal Control Board Duties Consider applications for kennel, cattery and exotic animal permits. .